SECURITY PROFILE - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
S
eq
. # Object Name
O
bj
ec
t

21 - Payment Instrument Codes XJDE0028
22 - Pay Status Codes XJDE0107
23 - Voucher Document Type Codes XJDE0105
24 - Payment Special Handling Codes XJDE0106
25 - Tax Explanation Code XJDE4602
30 Work Day Calendar P00071 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N N N N N N N N N N N N
40 Payment Terms Revisions P0014 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N N N N N N N N N N N N
50 Advanced Payment Terms P00145 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N N N N N N N N N N N N
60 Due Date Rule Revisions P00146 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N N N N N N N N N N N N
70 Generic Message/Rates Record P00191 Y Y Y Y N N N Y N N N N N N N N N N N N
80 Bank Accounts by Address P0030A Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N N N N N N N N N N N N
90 Business Unit Payment Information P0030B Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N N N N N N N N N N N N
100 G/L Bank Account Information P0030G Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N N N N N N N N N N N N
110 Bank Account Exception Report R00310 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N N N N N N N N N N N N
120 A/P Payment Company Info (Auto Paymnt) P0410 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N N N N N N N N N N N N
130 Payment Sequence P0415 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N N N N N N N N N N N N
140 Payment Instrument Defaults P0417 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N N N N N N N N N N N N
150 Multiple Vendor Bank Account Types P0417M Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N N N N N N N N N N N N
160 Update Approver/Cat Code 7 R04802 XJDE0001 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N N N N N N N N N N N N
** Multiple Vendor Bank Account Status P0401M Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
** Multi Company - Single Supplier P041016 Y Y Y Y N N N Y Y Y Y Y N N N Y N N N N
** Multi-Voucher Entry P041017 Y Y Y Y N N N Y Y Y Y Y N N N Y N N N N
910 Supplier Master Setup / Maintenance G0405
10 Supplier Master P04012 XJDE0001 N N N Y Y Y Y Y N N N Y N N N Y N N N Y
COL ** [AddressType1] W04012D
20 Supplier Master Info P0401I N N N Y Y Y Y Y N N N Y N N N Y N N N Y
COL ** [AddressType1] W0401IC
30 Supplier Master Batch Upload R04010Z N N N N Y Y Y Y N N N N N N N N N N N N
40 Supplier Analysis R04602 XJDE0001 N N N N Y Y Y Y N N N N N N N N N N N N
50 Payee Control Review and Approval P0450 N N N N Y Y Y Y N N N N N N N N N N N N
60 Payee Control Approval Report R04505 N N N N Y Y Y Y N N N N Y Y Y Y N N N N
** Address Book Revisions P01012 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N N N Y N N N Y N N N N
** Revise Who's Who P0111 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N N N Y N N N Y N N N N
** Supplier Hyperlinks Revision P4350 N N N Y Y Y Y Y N N N Y N N N Y N N N N
** Item Hyperlink P4351 N N N Y Y Y Y Y N N N Y N N N Y N N N N
** Item Restrictions P40131 N N N Y Y Y Y Y N N N Y N N N Y N N N N
** Revise A/P Information P0401 N N N Y Y Y Y Y N N N Y N N N Y N N N Y
** Batch Supplier Master Revision P0401Z1 N N N Y Y Y Y Y N N N Y N N N Y N N N Y
A/P Inquiry
Only
G:04_INQ0
A/P
Supervisor
G:04_SPV0
Financial
Controller
G:09_CTR0
A/P Paym.
Entry
G:04_PCL0
A/P Vouch.
Entry
G:04_ECL0
Security Profile
03/30/10  3:21 PM © Integrated Enterprise Solutions, Inc. 2010  1 of 5
SECURITY PROFILE - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
S
eq